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ROB BONTA

Attorney General of California

NICKLAS A. AKERS

Senior Assistant Attorney General

BERNARD ESKANDARI o o
Supervising Attorney General . ‘o
RONIDINA POMERANTZ (SBN 274298) i o
Huy T. LUONG (SBN 251507) ! .
Deputy Attorneys General L | ‘
455 Golden Gate Avenue, Suite 11000 oy '
San Francisco, CA 94102 o o
Telephone: (415) 510-3803 o X
Fax: (415) 703-1234

E-mail: Roni.Pomerantz@doj.ca.gov L
Attorneys for the State of California i - '

SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA
COUNTY OF 1.OS ANGELES

THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF

CaseNo.N/“/dzig()g{JQO

CALIFORNIA,
: FELONY COMPLAINT FOR ARREST
Plaintiff, | WARRANT
V. Special Aliegations:
PC § 186.11(a)(3): White Collar Crime
DON AZUL, Aka DON AZUL Enhancement (Loss > $100,000)
BARRAMEDA (DOB: [N
PC § 186.11(a)(2): White Collar Crime
Defendant. | Enhancement (Loss > $500,000)

PC § 1203.045(a): Probation Limitation
(Theft > $100,000)

PC § 1170(b)—Rules of Court 4.421(a)(8),
M, (1)

The Attorney General of the State of California accuses the above-named defendant of the
following offenses, which are connected to one another in their commission:

Count |
GRAND THEFT
PENAL CODE §487

On or between August 7, 2018, and February 22, 2022, at and in the County of Los
Angeles, the crime of GRAND THEFT, in violation of PENAL, CODE §487(a), a felony, was
committed by DON AZUL, who did unlawfully steal, take, carry, lead and drive away money and
personal property of a value exceeding nine hundred and fifty dollars ($950), from another, to
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FELONY COMPLAINT FOR ARREST WARRANT (PEOPLE V. AZUL)
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which the undersigned believes establishes probable cause for the arrest of the defendant for the
above-listed crimes. Wherefore, a warrant of arrest is requested for the defendant.

I declare under penalty of perjury on information and belief that the foregoing is true and
correct.

Dated: August 7, 2022 Respectfully Submitted.

RoB BONTA .
Attorney General of California
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RONI DINA POMERANTZ

Deputy Attorney General

Attorney for the People of the State of
California

PURSUANT TO PENAL CODE § 1054.5(b), THE PEQPLE HEREBY INFORMALLY
REQUEST THAT DEFENDANT'S COUNSEL PROVIDE DISCOVERY TO THE
PEOPLE AS REQUIRED BY PENAL CODE § 1054.3
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FELLONY COMPLAINT FOR ARREST WARRANT {(PEQPLE Vv, AZLIL





